Attributable to non-controlling interests 34 31

1.2.3 Reconciliation of consolidated income with adjusted income

The impact in 2014 of the adjustment of income statement aggregates is presented below:

(in EUR thousands)

2014

Consolidated
data

THALES PPA
amortization

(1)

THALES
adjustments

Derivatives
exchange

instruments

(2)

2014

Adjusted data

Net financial income  -122,697   165,383 42,686

Share of income/loss of equity
affiliates  132,300 45,242 -38,724  138,818

Income tax -79,481   -56,941 -136,422

Net income 282,870 45,242 -38,724 108,442 397,830

(1) neutralization of the amortization of the THALES purchase price allocation (PPA), net of income tax.
(2) neutralization of the changes in fair value, net of income tax, of foreign exchange instruments which do not qualify for hedge
accounting under the terms of IAS 39 “Financial Instruments”.

DASSAULT AVIATION

7

The impact in 2013 of the adjustment of income statement aggregates is presented below:

(in EUR thousands)

2013

Consolidated
data

THALES PPA
amortization

(1)

 THALES
adjustments

Derivatives
exchange

instruments
(2)

2013

Adjusted data

Net financial income  87,565   -72,628 14,937

Share of income/loss of equity
affiliates

77,945 57,333 17,837  153,115

Income tax -204,557   25,006 -179,551

Net income 459,452 57,333 17,837 -47,622 487,000

(1) neutralization of the amortization of the THALES purchase price allocation (PPA), net of income tax.
(2) neutralization of the changes in fair value, net of income tax, of foreign exchange instruments which do not qualify for hedge
accounting under the terms of IAS 39 “Financial Instruments”.

Note that only the consolidated financial statements are audited by the Group’s statutory auditors. Adjusted
financial data are subject to the verification procedures applicable to all of the information provided in the

Annual Report.

1.2.4 Operating income

Operating margin stood at 9.6% compared to